/N

Brisbane Interactive Workshop and meetings for

Australian
Amyloidosis
Network

Working together
Seeking a cure

health professionals and patients

Translational Research Institute (PAH) - Saturday 10th May

(Patients)

Emporium Hotel - South Bank - Tuesday 13th May 2025

(Health Professionals)

Patient Family Carer Workshop — Saturday 10" May

Program

Translational Research Institute, Princess Alexandra Hospital, Woolloongabba

0800-0830

Time
0830-0835
0835-0840

0840-0845
0845-0855
0855-0905
0905-0915
0915-0925
0925-1005

(«LIVE»)

Time

1005-1010
1010-1030
1030-1050
1050-1110

1110-1130

Time
1130-1135
1135-1145

1145-1155

1155-1215

1210-1225
1220-1235
1230-1300
1300-1305
1305 - 1345

REGISTRATION

Local Expert Updates
Chair: Emad Abro
Topic
Welcome
About the AAN

Philanthropy
What is Amyloidosis?
How best to care for your Heart
How best to care for your Kidneys
How best to care for your Nerves
MORNING TEA
International Expert Updates
Chair: Peter Mollee
Topic
Introduction to session
How | care for my patients with heart ATTR
How | care for my patients with AL

How | care for my patients with hereditary ATTR with
nerve disease

Speaker
Emad Abro

Cathy Davies, AAN National Patient
Advocate
Simon Gibbs

James Rowland

Dariusz Korczyk

Dharmenaan Palamuthusingam
Nabeel Shiekh

Speaker

Peter Mollee

A/Prof Carol Whelan

Prof Efstathios Kastritis

A/Prof Yoshiki Sekijima (Recording)

MINI-BREAK
Research & Patient stories and Discussion
Chair: Arun Dahiya
Topic Speaker
Introduction to session Arun Dahiya

Australian Clinical Trial and Local Research update
AL

Australian Clinical Trial and Local Research update
TTR

The Amyloidosis Alliance — bringing together voices
from around the world to fight amyloidosis

My AL story

My ATTR story

Answers to your Questions
Meeting Close

LUNCH

Nirija Anderson
Dariusz Korczyk

Susan Booth

Video: Giovanni d’Alessio, President,
Amyloidosis Alliance (Recording)
Susan Booth

Vince O’Donnell

AAN Centre Health Professionals

(«LIVE») The international expert update session will be livestreamed from Sydney.

Please note this program is subject to change without notice. Current as at 14/03/2025



