

## Brisbane Interactive Workshop and meetings for health professionals and patients

Translational Research Institute (PAH) - Saturday 10th May (Patients)

Emporium Hotel - South Bank - Tuesday 13th May 2025 (Health Professionals)

## Patient Family Carer Workshop – Saturday 10<sup>th</sup> May Program

Translational Research Institute, Princess Alexandra Hospital, Woolloongabba

0800-0830	REGISTRATION	
Local Expert Updates Chair: Emad Abro		
Time	Topic	Speaker
0830-0835	Welcome	Emad Abro
0835-0840	About the AAN	Cathy Davies, AAN National Patient Advocate
0840-0845	Philanthropy	Simon Gibbs
0845-0855	What is Amyloidosis?	James Rowland
0855-0905	How best to care for your Heart	Dariusz Korczyk
0905-0915	How best to care for your Kidneys	Dharmenaan Palamuthusingam
0915-0925	How best to care for your Nerves	Nabeel Shiekh
0925-1005	MORNING TEA	
((LIVE)) STREAMING	International Expert Updates Chair: Peter Mollee	
Time	Topic	Speaker
1005-1010	Introduction to session	Peter Mollee
1010-1030	How I care for my patients with heart ATTR	A/Prof Carol Whelan
1030-1050	How I care for my patients with AL	Prof Efstathios Kastritis
1050-1110	How I care for my patients with hereditary ATTR with nerve disease	A/Prof Yoshiki Sekijima (Recording)
1110-1130	MINI-BREAK	
Research & Patient stories and Discussion Chair: Arun Dahiya		
Time	Topic	Speaker
1130-1135	Introduction to session	Arun Dahiya
1135-1145	Australian Clinical Trial and Local Research update AL	Nirija Anderson
1145-1155	Australian Clinical Trial and Local Research update TTR	Dariusz Korczyk
1155-1215	The Amyloidosis Alliance – bringing together voices from around the world to fight amyloidosis	Susan Booth Video: Giovanni d'Alessio, President, Amyloidosis Alliance (Recording)
1210-1225	My AL story	Susan Booth
1220-1235	My ATTR story	Vince O'Donnell
1230-1300	Answers to your Questions	AAN Centre Health Professionals
1300-1305	Meeting Close	
1305 - 1345	LUNCH	



The international expert update session will be livestreamed from Sydney.